## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-6-1

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE No. 0307-33-001-004 TO AIA ENTERPRISES, INC.

**WHEREAS,** AIA Enterprises Inc. has applied to the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield for renewal of Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 0307-33-001-004 for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 as permitted by N.J.S.A. 33:1-1 et. seq., and N.J.A.C. 1:2-6; and

**WHEREAS**, the annual fee of \$2,500.00 was paid for the renewal of the license in accordance with the Code of the Township of Chesterfield; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee, before making a decision on whether to renew this license, opened the matter to the public for a hearing on the application, at which time no objections were heard; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee deems the renewal of this license to be appropriate;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the application of AIA Enterprises inc. for the renewal of its Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 0307-33-001-004 for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 is hereby approved and the license is granted.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on June 9, 2022 at which a quorum was present.				
		•	n M. Hoyer, RMC	